R
ev

al
ua

tio
n

R
es

er
ve

(4
7,

40
6,

75
0)

-

1

-

-

-

46

3
-

-

(4

7,
40

6,
28

8)
R

ev
al

ua
tio

n
R

es
er

ve
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

(7

9,
41

5,
65

6)
-

7

-

-

28

2,
70

4
1,

40
8

4,
99

8
-

(7

9,
12

6,
53

9)
T

ot
al

 T
ax

pa
ye

rs
' E

qu
ity

Department for Transport   Resource Accounts 2009-10
 Notes to the Departmental Resource Accounts

53

Restated Consolidated Operating Cost Statements for 2008-09

Operating Cost Statement consolidation
for the year ended 31 March 2009

UK GAAP IFRS

2008-09 IAS 19 IAS 16
IAS 17 (SIC

15) IFRS 5 2008-09

2009-10
change in

accounting 2008-09

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Administration costs
Staff costs 161,912 70 (2,067) -   -   159,915 -   159,915
Other administration costs 144,053 -   -   270 -   144,323 -   144,323
Operating Income (29,106) -   -   -   -   (29,106) -   (29,106)

Programme costs
Staff costs 140,444 93 -   -   -   140,537 -   140,537
Programme costs 15,216,167 -   279,255 -   8 15,495,430 (3,654) 15,491,776
Income (874,170) -   -   -   -   (874,170) 3,654 (870,516)
EU Income (27,959) -   -   -   -   (27,959) -   (27,959)

Dividend Receivable (26,433) -   -   -   -   (26,433) -   (26,433)
Interest Receivable (37,265) -   -   -   -   (37,265) -   (37,265)

Net Operating Cost 14,667,643 163 277,188 270 8 14,945,272 -   14,945,272

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t f

or
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

  R
es

ou
rc

e
A

cc
ou

nt
s

20
09

-1
0

N

ot
es

 to
 th

e
D

ep
ar

tm
en

ta
l R

es
ou

rc
e

Ac
co

un
ts

54

R
e-

st
at

ed
 S

ta
te

m
en

t o
f F

in
an

ci
al

 P
os

iti
on

 fo
r t

he
 c

or
e

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t a

s
at

 3
1

M
ar

ch
 2

00
8

UK
 G

AA
P

IF
RS

 A
dj

us
te

d

Re
st

at
ed

as

 a
t 3

1
M

ar
ch

 2
00

8
IA

S1
IF

RS
5

IA
S3

8
IA

S1
7

IA
S

38

(S
IC

 3
2)

IA

S1
6

SI
C

15
IA

S1
9

Op
en

in
g

Ba
la

nc
e

Re
st

at
em

en
t

£'
00

0
£'

[…]

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

6,
86

5,
23

8

-

6,

86
3,

83
0

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,

40
8

-

-

6,

86
5,

23
8

To
ta

l T
ax

pa
ye

rs
' E

qu
ity

Department for Transport   Resource Accounts 2009-10
 Notes to the Departmental Resource Accounts

56

Restated operating cost statement for the core Department for 2008-09

UK GAAP IFRS

2008-09 IAS 19 IAS 17 (SIC 15) 2008-09

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Administration costs
Staff costs 94,989   -   -   94,989
Other administration costs 99,286   -   270   99,556
Operating Income ( 5,442) -   -   ( 5,442)

Programme Costs
Staff costs 25,562   -   -   25,562
Programme costs 9,796,681   -   -   9,796,681
Income ( 758,487) -   -   ( 758,487)
EU Income ( 25,799) -   -   ( 25,799)
Dividend Receivable ( 26,433) -   -   ( 26,433)
Interest Receivable ( 22,667) -   -   ( 22,667)
Net Operating Cost 9,177,690   -   270   9,177,960

Department for Transport   Resource Accounts 2009-10
 Notes to the Departmental Resource Accounts

57

2.1 Prior Period Adjustments (PPA)
In line with HM Treasury advice, Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) arising from the adoption of IFRS were not
included in spring Supplementary Estimates for 2009-10 on the basis that the PPA numbers could have been
misleading, particularly where transactions may well have pre-dated the 2001-02 cut-off point for reporting
PPAs, as only part of an obligation would have been included. PPAs arising from a change in accounting policy
related to other than IFRS were included in the Estimates in line with conventional arrangements.